4

June 8§, 1917.

Hrs Be As Bﬂm%n.
Pavmee, OXKlahomil,

Dear Sirie

Your twe children, Q&iﬁ{ and wilford,
have completed our course here and are e2ntitled to
go home at government oxpennes I have arranged to
gend Dalsy te Pawnee, ¥onday June 11th and askX that
you have her met there upen ner arrival.

¥ilTord will leave Carlisle a day 1§tor
for Pawnee.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

307/ |\Waven Coflybypin Catorene

|Nn|€nwr_

mﬁ»&%% Ok dealy -

PARENTS LIVING OR DEAD ;{ BLOOD AGE ._liE IGHT WEIGHT FORCED INSP, FORCED EXPR. SEX.
il ) / .
| 7 s |e-agl s | 34 | B/ Z

FATHER MOTHER gz_

ARRIVED AT SCHOOL FOR WHAT PERIOD DATE DISCHARGED CAUSE OF DISCHARGE

ati, 5, ) 31E 1, 1977 | Gece oA i
L i’
TR & L=

Tvo Mpara)

TO COUNTRY

PATRONS NAME AND ADDRESS

FROM COUNTRY

AT445 ‘

A[onths ia schiool before Carhse, 7=,

SHAW-WALKER, MISTESSN, MitHizan

Arade entered ab Carliglgy e e

3 of Disehargy:«srsesmaivs

1rade at daid
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CARLISLE INDIAN SCHCOL

=0T

Lo~

DEGREE | NaMBoF AGERCY AND RESER-
NAME. AGE. TRIBE. I\‘ﬁf\\' VATION, IF ENROLLED; IF NOT,
g . /4 BLpoo. PosT OFFICE oF FAMILY. -
%MJ DE}O.AA;;L‘ é%,(a}"‘y\ [ A?_u
Months| 1x WHAT GraDE | Distance
in Or Rooa. [tonearesl -
DATE ENTERED oo pl}bli? oy e i
L . ?:Eg{f- ent?rl:ilug Atf :Iln}e slgr:)?ﬁ (Temporarily ahsent, outing, deserters, on sick leave,
3 of this i 5 i :
:;11::;. aTe) report. D]lllgll":. specinl nuthorities for enrollment, ete.)
- — ¥ Z T'0 COUNTRY M COUNTRY | DATE DISCHARGE
g e—/7% f:f’" j:z: = Jtmm, o COUNTRY FrOM COUNTRY, .?Tr' ISCHARGED
S ft 1506 ol e . 4 JUN 11 1817
7 :
: 7 brschokol.
54 75 s n =L e e e e st s I I e e e el
(Date) _ (Date)

. FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT, ocT, NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB. MAR. APR
Chassiororade s e o e e e reare Nl = [ S |
Academic.________ shapdmpet Al — 0 L e el s B e Sl
Industrial _______ Standingd s e e R

Department)

Musical: Band ..__standing® - l..c. 0 f - §_ e o b < ST i
Vocal e standenasi ek o e I e e U e T sl L
Orchestra.__.... Stamdiftpes b oo L Bl e e

Deportment___.____. standigg® o b o Mea e e el

Phystealiconfitton o S ol S e s S I e o e e e s
;e
Repaslest o aee L0 0o @ e U Rl Sl Ml 0 Se ot B e e e
_______________________________________________ NP I e
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APPLICATION OF

__________________ oon T L o T SN i s e

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

WAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Pate of enrollment, oo o ot - T B - ST

Term of enrollment, ___Five (.. 9..__) years.

NAME OF PERSBON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANRFER:

S L T e e s S T e 5 TN SO N e o 2 e

G—870
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Ageney.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at . Carlisle, Pa.
of =] Dajisy Eshelman ... .. . Femzle . ;agelS _; dateof hirth July 13, 190C 3
(Name of child.) (Sex.)
CTPRWRNG e
(Tribe.)
T I |
L i) e
. | £
Ed. FBeholmmn. . ... | Livi Thite Thite
NAME OF MOTHER. o i
Ruth Eshelman Living Pawnes 4/4
I, Ruth Eghelwan . . . do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to _the

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of iive years, and also obligate myself to abide by
{Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

| f |

NAME OF SCHOOL, o L et CAUSE. | GRADE.
Pawnee Public School 15807 1915 Transfer O b R
2.

5 |

}77)4 fw/w 60%

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

P. 0. address: . Pawnes, Oklahowa. ..

Two witnesses:

w 6-—870
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PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find _19¥__ {0 be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not aflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This //-_ day of ___January

Physician at Pawnee Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of _______ Ruth Eghelman

{Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary.

’ (Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
. if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school. )

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

This .10tk day of ___January s 9106

Agent or Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

Plherebycoratythat oo ol ons 0 0 el Bas tre SER e , I made a careful exami-
(As soomn n{tr o arrival as pr:l&-:hh- )
nation of the physical conditionof .~ thechild named in
the foregoing application, and found . tebe . .. . gneain
I therefore recommend that the said child be __________ enrvolled in this school.
his e day of , 191

Sehool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school, The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

T'he person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word ““parent,” ““guardian,” or “next of kin," leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870




INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reseryation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the

voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of

the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.)

That no Indian Fupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
residé or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrclled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
6—8T70
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Female.

Sex {

Age _,/6_ years  Respiration

P

Height é( it. & (4,_—::-1’:13. s

~
Mensuration

Weig‘bt..../A[.é__(_._A..._ . Ibs. g

Temperaiure _.._f.._ ................... . Vaccination "% A -
Puraey; e (VISIODE: L et SRy W AR

Inspection Wﬂl"wﬂ— e e e e L e S e

Palpat;'on,_____.._______[(__‘_ R ...............________._7_______

Patehssion bt e

e e ————— e T R R L S S AR

T

e e e e iAo o e e e e ey o e i e e L P

Auscultation f{

Heart._____

FAMILY HISTORY.

CONDITION O' HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE CF DEATH.

Father - —rancsizea :

Mother . ______] <

Brothers _ .3 S ey

Bister o ouscecocc

Personal BISOFY - oo e e

Present condltion o e
7 ; e

g&5~This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian gchools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 61955



CASE RECORD, 5—354.

Name ...

Male.
Female.

Sex { Tribe { oo

1]

... Residence

DATE SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS.
= 1 |
70 T P. it | I Histery, p:;(;]ﬁe‘:ngimi;:amdnauon
- = T i
|
P ool e NS = e L e R e e )] 01— . Bt | S
|
................... S IFOSE MRl e ———— ------“__-_____l 2 = e e
__________________________ T T T e o R T A B | SRS
|
"""""""""""""" e 3 S T s W "”""""“_:"'""'""'"‘"“s':f!fsﬁa'




Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need
of Federal aid.
Date of report. January. 31,1915,
Name of child. Daisy Eshelman .. .. _. . ____._.._._. Age. 15 . ... Grade. 9% ____ ..
Home post offitie: . Paomee,. RELORONS .. o e dades srmsmrsen b S oo L

Tribe __P2Wnse o Y e Degree of Indian blood....1/2

How many acres of land do you own .____. None . ____ ... .. Location.__ ___ XX

Vibhshistheannaiimcome from wouriland =« FXE Sen bl Bt c Lo e e B e
Do you have any other income .___Anmuity ____________ How much___azhout. $75.00 8T year..
Is your father living_____ Yoo, - . R e e

Fhtherlanamec: L B NNBRTREN & .. o o o h- 8 e e e et e =

Houtepostiolhice: . Pawnee, - LR LANODIE- <= 5o o e e o s o i i Lt MGt N g el Bl W &

Tribe_ _____ L. § <5 T Degree of Indian blood..___ [ed

Iz-hejo citizent FElggs Soel 4 e B e e

How much land does he own _____ Norg .- Allotment No_____ XX

What is its estimated value. _ _ RXE: ____ __ e
What is the annual income from his land _____ > 2 I SR O N S5 B SO T L e LI

Does he have any other income_.__Income from irrsegular labor.. . __ ... __ . ___

e S R T G e o e e e e e e i i i i i S R
Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property.. .. Y@s. __ . __ ..
Isrourmoiher living .  TOE o b e B L s ) e S KR

Motherissnaine.. - Bath- Eshelmarn ... oo o0 oo

1 .
Home post (}ﬂiu@-----??’.‘@??!. _Q*Ef?'}l_qnf?--_---____ S e

Tribe____- el L A I T I I Degree of Indian blood .. 4/4 .

Is she a citizen . ___ SN e N T A e e o e e e =L

How much land does your mother own._..89.30 acres Allotment No___539

What is its estimated value___ $3250.00 ___



What is the annual income from her land .____. $100.00. per_ year. land rentals. ... _.........
Does she have any otherincome - Annid By oo o oo
If S0, how much____about. $75.00 POr F8ar- - o= —oioiiiiiioiiiiis eleoioiis emoaewes e
Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property..._v ey oo et l aln 1 Jun
With whom do you make your home______I_ make my home with my mother and father . .

How many rooms inthe Douse . - 5 Lol i i o e oo

How many liveinthe house.__ 8%, oo il T B
.How far is your home from the nearest public school _ . ahoui’._%_mila ...... e e R
Why do you not attend that school ._._ {Be0 _attached Jatber ) . mwlisenn b o llio e
How many teachers employed there_____. 5 SO SO Sl L LI e
How many grades maintained ... Firat through High scheol and Commersial Depariment. . ...
How many months of school each year - MUt o e ST UP | e RN | G Ty

Did you everattend a public school - . Y@8_ ___

o, howlong: -8 . YRar®. .o - oo oooo-oanas Where. ... . Pawnee, Oklahoma . . -
How many brothers of school age have you_._ Four. . . - —-cocooooiiiii i e s
How many sisters of school age have yon . (e W ) e R Bl /| LML L RS

Are they in e e e L e N B B e

School
Where. . Wilfrsd Eghelman at Carlisls and Wayne and Cherles Eshelman in Zubli ¢/Pawme®

Remarls and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

.. I believe. that the.applicant-is sligible to-Federal aid-ani recomwmend---

_____ lQu./rfxfg Alsme
Superintendent.

NoTE.One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his rvepresentative. [f the superintendent is of opinion from
the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate. by signing the blank in the proper place
and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government aid
there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and forward
the form to the Indian Office for consideration. 3

,0kla.



; \\;;7<\\ | Sept. 13th, 1916,

M GhaB.IEahaggﬁgl

‘Eempten, Peansylvania.
.L!y_ dssr kr. Eshelman:
Affer I had gi‘ven‘.‘t}w request centeined in your letter
of the 11%h instent my carefmul gongideretlion your grena-
daughter Daie;r wao geen gt this eoffiee in regerd te the Iin-
vitation you s kindly extemla& s have her visit you. BShe
stated thab aha 18 enxious te see you, but es she is e member
of the claps which is %o graduste after the yoer's work has
been seupleted ske believos she should noet lose eny time just
£t the begimuing of the yoer. Let me euggest, therefore, that
 her vieit with you be pesiponed antil the Christmes time. Al-
 tneugh we cex sllew but e doy or two of yooatien at that time
tc the smm who are here, it ceuld prebably be arrenged
e ht Baisjr hm mure then o few days with you. By that tine
it e mw ﬂa Mld he well staried with her étnd ies and
i i.ﬂl! h'sli of seversl -Wﬁ fron her gtud ios should net be tee
w‘k a wz,m e warem.
% mtm mt wou appreciste the peaition that ie boing
~ taken iﬂ m: mﬁw snd thet T shell heer frem you egeinm, I
s Very truly yours,

s:;.;f;';._ NG T : '
e arane I, - e
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Dectober 16, 1916.

Jir. 5dd Eshelman,
mond 8. Cole,
Pawnea, Ckl=.

Desy Sir:

Replying to your lettsr of Oci. 1lth, I have to
gdvise thaet our Prineipal makes the following revort regard-
ing Daisy and Wilfred Hshelman:

"with reference to the letter, regarding Wilfred
and Daisy DBshelmen, I will sey that neither of them huve ar-
ithmetié this yesr. Phey completed Veocstional Arithmstie -
last fel1l, took & course in Algsbrs, and aiso in Geomelry
during the yesr.

: "ihe Course of Study prescribes no methematics be-
yond the E2-vocational year. These students sre in the 4-
voeations) yesr, which is a good thorough course in what will
be of grest practical benefit to them.”

Both Daiey and Wilfred are making good records as

students at Cariisls, and I am surz when they have finished
their course you will be pleased with theme I shonld like
to arrsnze for Daisy to enter one of the Pennsylvenia State
Normsl sehools next yesr if this mebts with your epproval.

Very truly yours,

58 ' Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Academic Building,
October 16,1916

Nr. Lipps: T “——\\\u-.m___ =

ot —
———— ——

p—————

-~

—=—
”~ With reference to the letter, regarding ¥Wilfred and \\\

—_—

!

faisy Eshelman, I will say that neither of them have arithmetic \3

this year. They completed Vocational Arithmetic last fall, '

tock & course in Algebre;, and also in Geometry during the year.
Th Course of Study prescribes no mathematics beyond

ike 2-vocational year.Theee studenss are in the 4-vocational

, year, which is a good thorough course in what will be of great

practical benefit to them.

e S ————— e o P AR PEE UL Ty,

Xty ﬁé/

Principal

Tyl A TP



RepoMonD S. CoLE
LAWYER
PAWNEE.OKLA.

Octell,1916

Hom.Uscar Tipps/
Superintendent Cariisie Indien-SchooY, ; e
Carlisle  Pm,

Dear sir: RE WITFBED AUD DAISY IESHETMEN.

I have the zeport card om Daisy end Witfred Eshelmsn
gnd am gurprised that I do not fimd arithmetioc as ome of the
subjects taughts Wil) you kindly sdvise me if it is
not in the course of study prescribed for pupils of their
standing, anmd if so why they are mot studyimg it?

Thanking you for zu early reply,l am,

Yours very truly,

- - é‘;H. M’ﬁ“"“‘%



Bovember 13, 1916.

Mr. Ed. Bshelmen,

Pawunes, Okla.
Dear Mr. bLshelman:

Replying to your latter of Nov. 9th regarding
the future of your two shildren, who ars students =zt Car-
ligle, I have to advise that both will finish the acadenic
work of our course next =pring and both are bright students
and are making good records hera.

I am very anxious to have every student in this
year's class, fifty-six in sl1l, decide definitely just what
they are going to do next year and ®#het they went to follow
as their 1ife's vork. i know this is not 2lways an easy
thing to do, but &s far as lies in my power I want to assist
them either im getting jobs or in continuing with thelr edu-
cation. Your children sre about the youngest in the class.
I believe Daisy is the youngest. They should continus in
school for several years.

I do not know that they need my help in a material
way . I give all of my students the same adviee that I give
to my own chéldren, and that is to stay in school, lose no



llr- Eo :,‘:- "'2

time but keep busy and fully prepare themselves for useful
lines. |

I do not kmow whet you have in mind for your chil=-
dren's future but I do hope =ome arrangements can be made to
have them continue with their education.,

We cen help them in diffevent ways. If ¥Fou want
them to go to college T will give them room and board at the
gchool here and they can attend the new Technical High School
here in town. The tuition is $B6.00 per year for non-resi-
dent students. After completing the High 8chool they could
then remain here and attend Dickinson College, located in Care
lisle.

If #ilford wants s thorough course in slectrical
engineering, I can get him a pleee in the school of the Gen~
eral Eleetric Co., West Lynn, lisss., where he can sarn hiw
own way.

If you want Daisy to prepare to become = teacher I
ean place her in & good home in West Chester, Pa., where she
can earn her own board and attend the State Normal School.
Bhe cost of tuition and books at this school is about £100.00
per year.

I would be glad to have you write me fully as to



Mr. B. E. «8

w2t you think of these opportunities, and tell me what
assistance you are sble to give them and what you would
iike to have them do.

balsy will not quite complete our full Domestic
Seience Course this yesr but she is an apt pupll snd ¥
baliave she would make @ success ss s Domestic Scisnes
teachor if she thoroughly prepsres hergelf for that work.--
It is my belief that she should remsin here next year and
attend ﬁigh “ehool in town end cohtinue with her Home Eceone-
omics course at the Indian School and then sfter thet go
to a8 good Normal School. She should complete her educse
tion by the time she is 21, whidh 1= young enough for a girl
to start out im the world alone.

Thie about the program I am follewing for my old-
est girl who is asbout Deirg's age.

You should feel pfouﬁ of these children of yours.
BDoth are fine students and they have never given me ons
minute's trouble. I shall be gled to do all I esn for them.

Sincerely yours,

1/B Superintendent.



Repmonp S.CoLE
LAWYER
PAWNEE.OKLA.

Nov.9,1916
Supt.U.S,Indian School,
Carlisle ,Penns,
Degr sir: Re Dsisy Eshelmsn,

I have your letter dated Oct.16th relatihg to the Drogress
of my daughter and note whst you say &bout placing her in one
of the Penna State Normal Schools for neay year, Will you
kindly advise me about the probable cost of this znd how it is
to be bourm and if it would be possible to get har in wome
good school where Domestic Scoence, cooking ete is taught?

Thanking you for an early reply,
I anm,

Bespectfully,

od Apahelnnsn



NAME s Daisy Eshelman

AGE: 16 -y
SEX: Female é S 3
TRIBE: Pawnee '/

HEALTH: Good

GRADUATED: Special Course

COURSE PURSUED: Home Economice
HOW PERSONAL FUNDS HANDLED:
Careful in spending money.

BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCHS

She is the daughter of Edward Adam and
Ruth Josephine Eshelmanof Pawnee, Okla. Her father finshed
grammar school and mother graduated at ChiloccoShe has worked
in all departments at Carlisle.Does not know what she would
like to be. Her father wants her to teach school.



September 20, 1917.

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
fashirgton, D, C.

=iy

Reference is made to your letter of April 28, 1917,
in whish you direct attention to thsat paragraph of the
Declarstion of Policy in the Administrstion of Indian
Affeirs vhich refers to Indisn students who heve com-
pleted the course of instructior in the Government schools,
being deklcred competent.

In accordsnce with these directions I have the hon-
or toreport that Daisy Eshelman, a2 i blood Pawnee Indian,
16 years of age, possed her examinations snd on May 24, 1917
was graduated from this school in Honme Feonomies, in
aceordance with the tentative course of studye

Daisy is the daughter of “dwerd Adam snd Ruth Jose=-
phine Tshelman of Pawnee, 0kla. Her father firished gram=-
mar school a2nd her mother gradusted at Chiloceo. She has
worked in all departuents at Carlisle. Does not know
whot she would 1like to do. Her father wants her to
teach schoole.

Principel Blair reposts that Dalsy is =& very intelli-
gent 1little girl, atove the averasge white girl of the
Seme ages She has decided litersry taste =nd is an habi-
tual resder of good books. She uses excellent fnglish,
her vocabulary being unususlly large for ons so younge
She has initiative, executive ability end leaderships
She has besn at Carlisle for two years.

Hatilda G. Bwing reports that D-isy stands firmly
for the right, 2s she sees it ond is generally right.
She is very pleasant and refined. GShe nmsde meny fr
She stends sbove the sve-sge girl of her 828




01 Lt St
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Dzi=y i= im good hezlth, and is very careful in
spea£izy oomey.

sssarintendent Stanion reports that Dalsy has no
1=n3 or other intergdt on this reservation. She has
proporiionsts intéreat in the FPawnee Trust “und, which
rrroximetes 3500, which cen be withdrawn when-
=he becomes of age. The amnuity orovides for the
pay=ant of between "40 and 350 yearly.

[5

ﬂiul"
L

Jer mother has made spplicafion for s patent in fee
£0 her sllottment. When such patent shall have heen is-
sned, ®he will heve no interests in Indian londs, except
2 1/6 interest in an 80 acre sllottment.

Daisy is too young for eny action to bhe taken looke
ing to the removel of her restrictiions at this time, how-

ever, I recommend & certificate of competency bLe granted
this girl as soon as she becomes of age.

Very truly yours,

Superintendsnt.



September 20, 1917

Commiesiorer of Tndian Affairs,
Washington, Ds C.

Sir:

Reference is made to your letter of Lpril 28, 1917,
in whish you direct attention to thst reragraph of the
Declaration of Policy in the Administrstion of Indian
Affeirs vhich refers to Indian studente who heve com=-
pleted the course of instruction in the Government schools,
baing degklored competent.

In accordsnce with these directions I have the hon-
or toreport that Daisy Hshelman, 2 i blood Pewnee Indian,
16 years of age, pessed her examinations snd on Hay 24, 1917
wae graduated from this school in Honme Bconcmics, in

accordance with the tentative course of studye.

Daisy is the daughter of Mdwerd Adem =nd Ruth Jose-
phine fishelman of Pawnee, 0klea. Her Ffather firished grame=
mar school and her mother gradusted at Chilocco. She has
worked in all departusnta at Carlisle. Does not know
what she would 1ike to do. Her father wants her to
teach school.

Prineipal Blair reposts that Daisy is = very intelli-
gent 1litfle girl, sabove the aversge white girl of the
same age. °She has decided litersry taste and is an habi-
tual reader of good books. she uses excellent English,
her vocabulary being unususlly large for one so younge
She has initistive, executive ability and leadsrships.

She has been at Carlisle for two years.

Hatilda G. Eving reports that D-isy stsnds firmly
for the right, 2s she sees it o=nd is generally right.
She is very plessant and refined. She msde meny fri
She stands above the ave-age girl of her a8gee &
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Daisy is in good health, snd is very careful inm
spending money.

Supsrintendent Stanion reports that Taisy has no
land or other intergdt on this reservation. She has
a proporiiouate interest iv the Fawnee Trust “und, which
fand aporoximates 3500, which cen he withdrswn when-
ever she hecomes of sges The amnuity nrovides for the
paymant of hetween 40 and 550 yesrly.

Her mother has made mpplication for 2 patent in fae
to her allottment. When such patent shall have heen iag-
sued, =he will hsve no intereats in Indian lends, except
e 1/6 interest in an 80 acre allottment.

Daigy is too young for sny action to be taken looke
ing to the removal of her restrictions st this time, howe

ever, I recommend & certificate of competercy be granted
this girl as soon 23 she becomes of age.

Very truly yours,

Supsrintend»nt.



/ Tewnes, OKls. Jgly 14, 1917.

¥r. JoIm Trancis, Jr.,

_ Savt., Caxlislie Indan School,

¥y demr Mr. Francis:

v Revlying to your inguiries of July
9th., relative to Ddisy and Wilfred Eshelman, I have

to sdvise that they have no landed interests on this
reservation. They have no other tribal interests then
the proportionszte interests in the Pewmee Trust Fund
and enmuities. Such trust funds ervproximste $500, which
they are privileged to withdraw upon the attainment of
their majority. The ennuity provides for the payment

of between $40 and 360 per cepite, yearly.

The mother of these two exatudents is
& mized blood member of this tribe who application for.
8 patent in fee to her allotment has been recently
spproved. When such patent shsll have been issusd, she
will heve no interests in Indien lands under this juris-
diction except a 1/6 interest in an 80 scre allotment,
Her husbend, the father of Wilfred and Daisy, is an
industrious white men vwho meintsins his residence in
the town of Pawnee. He is employed quite regulsrly &s
& leborer. The home of thess ex-students will compare
fevorebly in its meintenance, influences and environments
with those of the average residents ¢f our twon.

Respectfullys,
Ralph T« Stanion,

Supt.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that ... Daisy Eshelman
has made the following recordin . Carlisle Indian School

-

SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL.

___Genersl) Exercises
éngla Bewdy

Plant Diseases

W FE L e el e o S R
_Cooking = -

Tffophlioo o

__Ingects and Insecticides
__Household Chemistry

May 24, 1917

(Name of student.)

(Name of school.)

GRADE.

4th Voo

Deportment

DETAILS SERVED.

and is or is not eligible to pursue work in the _____

“(Cancel one.)

Superintendent.

LENGTH oF TIME IN KACH.

grade or year vocational.

RATING.

___grade, academic; and

Principal.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

(e a5k R 1

This certifies that . Daisy Eshelman

(Name of st_udent.J

has made the following record in Carligle Indian School

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AXD VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RaTING,

English 4th Vocs 92

_General Exercises o2

Cnila Btudy e

_Plant Diseases SRR 87

_Ingects and Insecticides 88

_Household Chemistry 80

Bawing - oo U et 79

BeNRINg . . i AR e 9

SO AT RN M ] L i SO e Oy NN e I R N

Deportment

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EACH. RATING.

and is or is not eligible to pursue workinthe .. grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

__________ eieieeeo____grade or year vocational.




	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0001
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0002_combined
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0004_combined
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0006
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0007
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0008
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0009
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0010
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0011
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0012
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0013
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0014
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0015
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0016
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0017
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0018
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0019
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0020
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0021
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0022
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0023
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0024
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0025
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0026
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0027
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0028
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0029
	NARA_1327_b145_f5643_0030

